

17. 全體銀行  
LOANS AND DISCOUNTS AT  
C. 借戶  
By

行業別 用途別 年月底	公、民、營、企、業							
	運輸及倉儲業 <sup>6</sup> Transport & storage					住宿及 Accommodation &		
	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 <sup>2</sup> For real estates	購置動產 <sup>3</sup> For movable properties	企業投資 <sup>4</sup> For business investments	週轉金 <sup>5</sup> For current operations	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 <sup>2</sup> For real estates	購置動產 <sup>3</sup> For movable properties
103 12	776,328	171,722	191,530	127,214	285,862	188,863	105,243	1,853
104 12	784,455	136,678	199,768	168,135	279,874	208,891	127,203	1,894
105 12	755,634	124,762	200,845	155,383	274,644	228,352	140,872	2,209
106 12	712,172	105,487	208,830	133,425	264,430	234,631	141,894	2,040
107 12	712,472	108,202	213,050	130,461	260,759	240,695	141,551	2,419
108 12	716,395	111,124	224,063	132,484	248,724	240,622	145,078	2,393
109 12	730,744	109,682	211,810	123,870	285,382	270,795	142,814	3,412
110 12	739,567	119,262	187,186	119,689	313,430	299,015	150,753	3,523
110 2	721,851	109,482	208,491	123,973	279,905	274,195	145,921	3,462
3	732,065	110,290	210,148	123,969	287,658	277,572	147,446	3,471
4	736,554	111,179	207,539	123,968	293,868	280,539	148,000	3,471
5	740,080	114,046	206,548	125,328	294,158	286,257	150,479	3,307
6	731,275	116,402	200,272	125,281	289,320	290,316	151,618	3,326
7	735,230	117,087	199,684	125,227	293,232	292,575	150,201	3,381
8	737,328	118,114	198,811	125,145	295,258	296,970	149,653	3,500
9	730,000	118,091	198,327	124,898	288,684	299,026	150,047	3,575
10	742,057	120,999	194,888	126,244	299,926	299,640	150,378	3,555
11	744,907	122,004	192,465	126,034	304,404	297,391	149,950	3,575
12	739,567	119,262	187,186	119,689	313,430	299,015	150,753	3,523
111 1	747,263	119,795	185,774	116,416	325,278	299,356	150,106	3,491
2	744,469	120,016	188,955	116,422	319,076	297,508	150,913	3,459
3	744,083	120,550	193,534	116,174	313,825	296,181	150,771	3,566
4	748,269	121,108	192,417	116,113	318,631	293,471	150,457	3,580
5	733,604	115,017	188,378	104,500	325,709	292,992	149,958	3,546
6	721,987	117,081	179,341	103,666	321,899	296,909	149,494	3,751
7	727,573	118,740	178,771	103,681	326,381	293,071	149,590	3,594
8	730,283	122,880	178,807	103,595	325,001	292,514	150,111	3,598
9	716,301	123,466	177,179	103,706	311,950	291,362	149,946	3,548
10	716,719	122,372	181,182	103,430	309,735	289,110	149,672	3,545
11	698,294	121,491	179,838	103,059	293,906	288,965	149,264	3,626

1 見第89頁附註1。

2 見第89頁附註2。

3 見第89頁附註3。

4 見第89頁附註4。

5 見第89頁附註5。

6 96年3月以前含電信業。

7 90年8月以前不含住宿業。

8 含電信業，96年3月以前資料包含在運輸及倉儲業及服務業。

放款餘額<sup>1</sup> (續)  
ALL BANKS (CONTINUED)  
行業別 (續三)

單位：新台幣百萬元

Industry (Continued)

Millions of N.T. dollars

Private & government enterprises							By industry	
餐 飲 業 <sup>7</sup> eating-drinking places		出 版 影 音 及 資 通 訊 業 <sup>8</sup> Information & communication					By	
企業投資 <sup>4</sup> For business investments	週轉金 <sup>5</sup> For current operations	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 <sup>2</sup> For real estates	購置動產 <sup>3</sup> For movable properties	企業投資 <sup>4</sup> For business investments	週轉金 <sup>5</sup> For current operations	purpose	End of month
4,847	76,920	216,673	22,658	18,954	25,984	149,077	Dec.	2014
4,045	75,749	274,255	24,870	16,634	63,840	168,911	Dec.	2015
4,386	80,885	272,576	30,868	10,793	58,143	172,772	Dec.	2016
5,291	85,406	271,660	27,925	8,539	61,117	174,079	Dec.	2017
5,025	91,700	260,907	32,784	5,372	61,586	161,165	Dec.	2018
3,141	90,010	262,705	34,038	2,824	53,372	172,471	Dec.	2019
2,623	121,946	279,272	32,638	2,915	47,168	196,551	Dec.	2020
3,027	141,712	264,180	31,077	1,035	46,609	185,459	Dec.	2021
2,871	121,941	282,472	32,881	2,871	46,045	200,675	Feb.	2021
2,853	123,802	275,124	32,919	2,983	45,993	193,229	Mar.	
2,892	126,176	288,358	32,930	2,984	49,225	203,219	Apr.	
2,875	129,596	276,943	32,167	3,003	48,625	193,148	May	
2,870	132,502	277,868	31,548	2,993	48,586	194,741	June	
2,958	136,035	271,827	30,939	1,027	46,381	193,480	July	
3,025	140,792	273,634	30,383	1,044	53,510	188,697	Aug.	
3,047	142,357	285,137	30,192	976	53,498	200,471	Sep.	
3,064	142,643	277,853	30,162	1,114	53,543	193,034	Oct.	
3,057	140,809	275,849	31,549	1,040	46,824	196,436	Nov.	
3,027	141,712	264,180	31,077	1,035	46,609	185,459	Dec.	
3,044	142,715	273,205	31,083	1,041	46,415	194,666	Jan.	2022
3,149	139,987	275,208	31,020	1,008	46,691	196,489	Feb.	
3,151	138,693	264,171	29,881	1,057	46,259	186,974	Mar.	
3,148	136,286	274,441	29,950	1,069	46,131	197,291	Apr.	
3,156	136,332	274,565	29,824	1,055	45,506	198,180	May	
3,048	140,616	274,341	29,719	1,095	45,501	198,026	June	
3,683	136,204	275,627	29,853	1,099	45,054	199,621	July	
3,657	135,148	284,618	29,522	874	45,012	209,210	Aug.	
3,655	134,213	280,656	29,207	972	44,197	206,280	Sep.	
3,527	132,366	283,197	28,659	976	43,732	209,830	Oct.	
3,523	132,552	283,019	28,136	980	45,577	208,326	Nov.	

1 See footnote 1 on p.90.

2 See footnote 2 on p.90.

3 See footnote 3 on p.90.

4 See footnote 4 on p.90.

5 See footnote 5 on p.90.

6 Prior to Apr. 2007, the figures include the data of telecommunications.

7 Prior to Sep. 2001, the figures exclude the data of accommodation service.

8 Includes the data of telecommunications. Prior to Apr. 2007, the figures are included in transport & storage and services.